Table 1

Judicial Caseload Summary, FY 2013

SUPREME COURT

Case Type

Appeals

Writs

Applications to Transfer

Supervisory Matters
Total

COURT OF APPEALS
Case Type

Appeals
Writs
Total

CIRCUIT COURT
Case Type

Civil
Circuit Civil
Domestic Relations
Associate Civil / Small Claims
Total

Criminal
Circuit Felony
Associate Felony
Misdemeanors
Traffic
Ordinance
Municipal Cert./TDN

Total

Juvenile Division*

u
I}
o

82
292
318
153
845

2,970
398
3,368

T
[}
o

30,135
105,109

212,271

347,515

45,363
56,060
112,963
139,462
19,504
2,192
375,544

17,073

Disposed

89
222
364
146
821

Disposed

3,191
405
3,596

Disposed

30,446
104,841

216,212

351,499

44,754
57,179
114,850
140,120
19,872
2,779
379,554

14,236

Pending End

2,406
22
2,428

Pending End

30,490
42,343
53,878
126,711

26,695
32,189
117,360
131,038
8,717
825
316,824

20,369

* Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases because dispositions are no longer reported until court jurisdiction is terminated.

Probate Division
Decedents' Estates
Incap./Disabled Estates
Minors' Estates
Mental Health Petitions
Probable Cause Petitions
Simple Probate**

Total

**Simple Probate (abbreviated matters) case types are included in the profiles for the first time in the FY 2012 supplement.

TOTAL CIRCUIT

MUNICIPAL DIVISION

Alcohol/Drug Related Traffic
Other Traffic
Non-Traffic Ordinance

Total

FINE COLLECTION CENTER

Traffic

Conservation

Watercraft

Municipal
Total

4,267
3,215
3,942
1,570
15
24,909
37,918

778,050

Filed
17,826
1,258,124
325,720

1,601,670

Filed
259,162
5,646
892
2,111

267,811

4,087
2,470
2,843
1,278
12
23,450
34,140

779,429

Disposed
17,354

1,066,289

276,137

1,359,780

Disposed
259,905

5,605
963
2,101

268,574

11,207
29,183
22,368

954

124
11,584
75,420

539,324

Pending End
44,446
1,673,248
610,895

2,328,589

Pending End
18,434

519

61

122

19,136



	TABLE 1  

