Table 1 Judicial Caseload Summary, FY 2013

SUPREME COURT

<u>Case Type</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Disposed	
Appeals	82	89	
Writs	292	222	
Applications to Transfer	318	364	
Supervisory Matters	153	146	
Total	845	821	
COURT OF APPEALS			
Case Type	<u>Filed</u>	Disposed	Pending End
Appeals	2,970	3,191	2,406
Writs	398	405	22
Total	3,368	3,596	2,428
CIRCUIT COURT			
Case Type	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Disposed</u>	Pending End
Civil			
Circuit Civil	30,135	30,446	30,490
Domestic Relations	105,109	104,841	42,343
Associate Civil / Small Claims	212,271	216,212	53,878
Total	347,515	351,499	126,711
Criminal			
Circuit Felony	45,363	44,754	26,695
Associate Felony	56,060	57,179	32,189
Misdemeanors	112,963	114,850	117,360
Traffic	139,462	140,120	131,038
Ordinance	19,504	19,872	8,717
Municipal Cert./TDN Total	2,192 375,544	2,779 379,554	825 316,824
Total	373,344	373,334	310,024
Juvenile Division* * Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases because	17,073	14,236 per reported until court jurisdiction is	20,369 terminated.
		,,	
Probate Division	4.007	4.007	44.007
Decedents' Estates	4,267 3,215	4,087 2,470	11,207 29,183
Incap./Disabled Estates Minors' Estates	3,942	2,843	22,368
Mental Health Petitions	1,570	1,278	954
Probable Cause Petitions	15	12	124
Simple Probate**	24,909	23,450	11,584
Total **Simple Probate (abbreviated matters) case types are included in the profiles for	37,918	34,140	75,420
TOTAL CIRCUIT	778,050	779,429	539,324
MUNICIPAL DIVISION	110,000	,	
MONION AL DIVISION	<u>Filed</u>	Disposed	Pending End
Alcohol/Drug Related Traffic	17,826	17,354	44,446
Other Traffic	1,258,124	1,066,289	1,673,248
Non-Traffic Ordinance	325,720	276,137	610,895
Total	1,601,670	1,359,780	2,328,589
FINE COLLECTION CENTER			
JOLLEGIJON GENTEN	Filed	Disposed	Pending End
Traffic	259,162	259,905	18,434
Conservation	5,646	5,605	519
Watercraft	892	963	61
Municipal			
Total	2,111 267,811	2,101 268,574	122 19,136